
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL B0ARa E CE g V ED
CLERK’S OFFICE

PEOPLEOF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS ) JUL 2 92005

Complainant, ) STATE OF ILLINOIS) (7 Pollution Control Board

v. ) PCB 05-1es
) (Enforcement)

CONAIR CORPORATION,aDelaware )
Corporation )

)
Respondent. )

NOTICE OF FILING

To: KristenLauthridge
EnvironmentalBureau
AssistantAttorneyGeneral
500 SouthSecondStreet
Springfield, Illinois 62706

CarolWebb
HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
1021 NorthGrandAvenueEast
P.O.Box 19274
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

Pleasetakenotice that onJuly 29, 2005,I filed with theIllinois PollutionControl
Boardand original andninecopiesoftheEntryofAppearancesof MatthewE. Cohnand
Brett D. Heim-ich, acopyofwhich areattachandherebyserveduponyou.

MatthewE. Cohn

Dated: July29, 2005

MatthewE. Cohn
Brett D. Heinrich
MecklerBulger& Tilson LLP
123 NorthWackerDrive, Suite 1800
Chicago,Illinois 60606
(312)474-7900

Thisdocumenthasbeenprintedon recycledpaper.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Brett D. Heinrich,an attorney,hereby,certifiesthat acopyoftheforgoingNotice
ofFiling andEntry ofAppearancewasservedon thepersonslistedbelowby First Class
U.S. Mail, properpostage,prepaid,on July 29, 2005.

Kristen Lauthridge
EnvironmentalBureau
AssistantAttorneyGeneral
500 South SecondStreet
Springfield, Illinois 62706

CarolWebb
HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
1021 NorthGrandAvenueEast
P.O. Box 19274
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

MatthewE. Cohn

Dated: July 29, 2005

MatthewE. Cohn
Brett D. Heinrich
MecklerBulger& Tilson LLP
123 NorthWackerDrive, Suite 1800
Chicago,Illinois 60606
(312)474-7900

This documenthasbeenprintedon recycledpaper.



BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL

PEOPLEOF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)

Complainant, )
)

v. ) PCB05;~11

BOM~CEIVED

CLERK’S OFFICE

JUL 292005
STATE OF ILLINOIS

Pollution Control Board

CONAIRCORPORATION,a Delaware

Respondent.

) (Enforcement)

)
)
)
)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCES

We,theundersignedattorneys,herebyenterourappearancesascounselon behalf

of RespondentConairCorporationin this matter.

MatthewE. Cohn
Brett D. Heinrich
MecklerBulger& Tilson LLP
123 NorthWackerDrive, Suite 1800
Chicago,Illinois 60606
(312)474-7900

Respectfullysubmitted,

MatthewE. Cohn

Corporation

Dated: July 29, 2005

This documenthasbeenprintedon recycledpaper.


